10707/

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 28, 1996

Mr. John E. Floyd

Stroud Cleaners

115 East Plymouth Avenue
Deland, Florida 32724

Dear Mr. Floyd:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng facility that you
submitted on August 7, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

e

Dotty Dilt%, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Stroud Cleaners

1445 E. New York Ave.
Deland, Fl. 32724
804-738-4883 Fax 904-943-9022

Nov 4 9 lyyy
Tuesday, November 17, 1998 BU’eau of
Air
Department of Environmental Protection Mobitg S rgg tsofln

To Whom It May Concern:

The facility at 115 E. Plymouth Ave. DelLand, Fl. is no longer a cleaning plant and is now only a drop
store. .

Sincerely,

X fridh M——

Ron L. Moyer



~
!

LOUIS NICHOLS

TRANSPORTATION/AIR QUALITY SPECIALIST
CENTRAL DiIsTRICT

STATE OF FLORIDA .

DEPARTMENT OF TELEPHONE:
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (407) 893-3333
3319 MAGUIRE BOULEVARD SuNComMm: 325-3333
SUITE 232 Fax: (407) 8B97-5963
ORrLANDO, FLORIDA 32803-3767 Fax SuNCoMm: 342-5963
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\erchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

\ *
S TG
by <

~

e
34 o o ‘ Facility Name and Location E VED
M«\,\\ ) . A\C‘m ] REC’ a

\]/({J/ Facnllty Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mleldual owner):

NI GRL i 6 1998
g/«/\) FobaS—Frovs My Vewrumes Jc -
NEW
4l

.-—le\C
AU

2. Site Name (For exdmple, plant name or number):

. / ‘RREGULAT\ON
d} Stroud Cleaners
N

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 115 E. Flymouth Ave.

. City: Deland County: vyolusia - ZipCode: 32724

Responsible Official
]
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Soba B—Eloya—Ouner  JerrRLY Moy , FRes/onwr
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
< D Organization/Firm: Mo VEv7Res lve
’,'WJ oM Street Address: Por ng 288 |
P(WVU\/{ City: Dﬁ—lﬂ/d ’ : County: | %Ws'/,q. . Zip Code: 3 2721-038¢
8. Responsible Ofﬁmal Telephone %
\ Telephone: 902 3 Fax: (oY) 943 - 021~

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

\D

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
y { > P

m—»%%d_ Doqozerx/ WanBuazod puwr /1/41//;554

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: Z75° &=, Ploymeoc 7

City: "Desgual County: L/D leese4 Zip Code: 3272 <
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (%) V34 - 5775 Fax: ( ) -
AUG 7 1994
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 : Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
.. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased . |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit : HAS REFRIGEAAED CorDESEA
(1) w/ ref. condenser 22-novi24 -
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 22-Nov-¢ ﬂ
(3) w/ no controls S~~~
ﬁVasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|—I')rycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec1aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 780 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months '
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | } Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source |
Existing large area source [ © ] New large area source X
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



. /-

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ol I

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | | |
No such units on-site [ x1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

() Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [x ]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ x ]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ x ]
(e) Instrument calibration L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan Lx ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) " Pagel5oflé6
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

..

X " No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
- this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Ww—g“%@d 8-3-96

Signatur% | Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location G E&VED
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owneré:

AUG 6 1996
John E Floyd
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): A\\SL\QEG ULATION
Stroud Cleaners
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 115 E. Plymouth Ave.
City: Deland County: vyoiusia ZipCode: 32724
entificati

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
John E. Floyd, Owner
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (909 734 5775 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Jos) e /4 F:/ot/d

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: /73 £ . p/ylﬂé"ffﬁ )
City: "Derrud County: Vo leesent Zip Code: 2272

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (¥) 734 - 5775 Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
AUG 7 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased . |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit .
(1) w/ ref. condenser 22-nov-94
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 22-Nov-8<4
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

180 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source
Existing large area source [+ ] New large area source [.X ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ 1] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser )( !

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [
No such units on-site [ x1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LEEEL

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x " No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W&_ gé—{@@ 8-3-96

Signatur‘é ) Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location | REGE%VED ;

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): . . 4096
John E Floyd ‘ AL
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): A\SL\;EEGTJ;HON
Stroud Cleaners '
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 115 E. Plymouth Ave.
City:  peland County:  voiusia ZipCode: 32724

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

John E. Floyad, Owner

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (902 734 5775 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

’

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: ' County: Zip Code:

11.

Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG Y 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring‘
Effective: 6-23-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information
: o /.
1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased . |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit .
(1) W/ ref. condenser 22-nov-94
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 22-Nov-¢94
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

{9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 180  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Pért I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source [ | % )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ’ . . ;|

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [x ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source .
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser !

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ x1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordaﬁce with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LEEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x " No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Drtae £ P aosse

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCO

RE-INSPECTION )
6130—%1 3¢

ARS 2 _[2 70{[0 pATE: & ’lg —7qnmam: (190 tove out: 12: 377 ||

FACILITY NAME: 5'['(01//’4 C [eqner

FACILITY LoCATION: 1] 5 £, £ lymov th #ve, | Py
Oeland, FL 32724 2 9

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : __ J¢fF  Moyer PHONE: _40Y }’%L/ ':&7 732.

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 5 ‘3‘ Z

I —— T ——

|PART I: NOTIFICATION © |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Faclility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr

transfer only, x < 200 galiyt transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/st both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x'<2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yT both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN (1Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased yithin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 287 gallons.

lofs “Revised 8/11/97



“PART M: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

(3]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage? _
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

%N
9’( aN
&y on

b on

gy N

UN/A
ON/A

ON/A

%AJ

"PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS

(I

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and ex
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coutrols are required. Proceed toPart 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

isting large area sources:

o o

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - C‘?{ aN aN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [{

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Q/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperamre monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after tz/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : @Y ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? E]{{ aN _ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal toor greater than 20° F? ay ON/A

(95

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cyvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON gN/A |

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON m/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON GavA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON HN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN %V/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - ‘
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E!{ oN I
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? EB‘{ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following):
- a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay OowN (ﬂﬁ/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON M
4. Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON @‘N(/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay on @A
6. Maintwzined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ @'{ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : [ﬁ{DN anva
Problem corrected? ay 4aN %’/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ['_"fé ON Qwa

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(93

" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

¢ oN ava
g? ON ON/A
ﬁ QN ON/A
q{{ aN QNA
Gz{y aN aN/a

(%{ aN OoNva

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) -

Halogen leak detector

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

v on
¢ ON

dé ON ON/A
d{y ON ON/A |
Qy ON ON/A

Y ON Qw/a

Cartridge filter housings gY 0N ON/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

o p

C.

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekl_v‘basis?

&n Ao [

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Oy ON
ay aN
Oy OGN
Oy ON

‘/mm/mhmr;

Inspcctor s Name (Please P

M//ﬁf

Inspector’s Slgna

40of 5

£-23-79

Date of Inspection

G-0000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AIRS ID#: 12701(0 pb(@w Revised 09/15/97

-

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACTLITY NAME: __ 97 rﬂ;ﬂ/’s (leaner pate: €2 34{
FaciTy Locaton: |15 E Plymoth fve
Peland, FL 32724

Annual Reporting Period: H’,zfj(/SJ" : 194\( TO ﬁ\l/?\/q;' 19?6{

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancgAfith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S UNo

If NQ, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inauiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities.
¢ladlerg
/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QC’F%'&( L M()\/{/ |22}
Da

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ' of ’



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @- COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN:J'J‘,dd,ﬂm ' TIMEOUT:_;) . 3%/ aRso#:_[ 270110

TYPE OF FACILITY: ny Lltun

FACILITY NAME: & drovd’s C[égnt’ DATE: 4-)3 -5F

FACILITY LOCATION:_) |5 E. Plymovta Ave,
O¢ land, FL 32724 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__J¢ft Moyer PHONE NUMBER:_44%~73%-5773

g\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
l: 4 Lom ﬁ/ qr]c-
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: : Q’lddd
Y (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁé/’)%&// ( Conng N //‘A Vaidl
(Please Print)
S
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W PHONE NUMBER: %‘07 ~§73-3335
aoe of_L Revised 10/96




Y2K Questions for Inspectors

- Inspectors, during normal visits/inspections of regulated facilities, need to verify that the
facility is Y2 K ready vis a vis environmental concemns. The following questions should

be asked:

1. Are you aware of any potential Y2K problems? /l/ 0'

2.. What have you done to prepare for Y2K? /\// %

3. Are your computer systems and equipment with embedded chips Y2K

compliant? /‘//ﬁ_

4. If not, what are you plans to correct Y2K problems? /V//%

We need to track those facilities that will not be Y2K ready and whose lack of readiness
will impact the environment. While the number of such facility is anticipated to be
minimal, the name of the facility, a brief description of the potential Y2K problem and
the planned corrective action is needed. Each Program should establish a “data base” for
this information.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS —— - -
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘ "
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

~

JBs Tl

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL “‘ﬂ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

STRo

(had em Conplls Mo Bzatim w,)

'.A_ms ms: /2 7PHO DATE: ll{(?ﬁg meEm: /030 mEovt: JO3S
FACILITY NAME: Shuwd Clecanesr

FACILITY LOCATION: _ [/5. & - W W

= ALSC iy

Ddard, £, Barroo P %
7 X
o ) (e N
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %_ﬂggmg_mom - ) Y
' < O
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: _ 3 © ((\/ ~
Zo. Y, é AN}
P N A S

|PART I: NOTIFICATION T5 o) >
(check appropriate box) s, 'O%, | 3
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup © Q =z

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' Q

S

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION “

' Facility indicated on notificarion form that it is: o0 notificarion form
(caeck appropdate box) rop storefout of busines&’pe::o@
Al
1. Existiog smail area source a 2. New small area source Q
{  dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry onldy, x < 140 galfyr
| transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr 73
| both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 galfyr .
|  (constructed before 12/9/91) (construczed on or after 12/9/91) v §
| 3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
1 dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr
transier only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/vr transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gaifyr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 galivr :
(constructed before 12/9/91) (consuructed on or after 12/9/91) i o
5. This is a correet facility classification dy OGN OCan not determine ‘ 2
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ﬁ
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
_

e —— R ——
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|PART OT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

FES

. Closing 2nd securing macy

. Draining cartridge fliters in

tn

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

Storing perchloroethylene in tghtly sealed and impenvious containess?

Examining the contminers for leakage?

e doors except during loading/unioading?

eir housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solveat-io-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorver

beds according to the manufactureXs specificatons?

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON aw/Aa
Qy OGN

ay ON ON/A

Oy ON ONA

\

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROYS

(9%}

th

L

(IS

. Equipped the condenser with a divester valve so airilow will be dir

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked,\no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the \pachine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must kave begn

inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the mackine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and\existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-io-iry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating Yysiem?

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and reccrded the temperarure of the outlet exhaust stream of a\eSigerated

condenser on a we=kly/bi-wezkly basis?

. Repairzd or adjusied the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperatury of the

condenser excoaded 45°F7

Conduczed all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and

verifying that the coolant had besn compietely charged?

20f 5

ed away from the

ay QN

ay ON an/a

QY QN QN/A

ay QN

ay QN GON/A

gy OGN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturs on the outlet side of the condeaser located
on dry-io~iry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

oy Oy
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condanser
inlet and outler weskly? OY ON Ow/A
Is the temperature difere}ual equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy QN Qw/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc cynezatration in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle While the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsoroer? ay ON OnN/A
Is the perc concenuaton equal to\or less than 100 ppm? QY QN ON/A
<. Assured that the sampling port on the caroQn adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc conceatradons is at least & duct diametds downstream of any bead, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters up from any beand, contraction,
or expansion; and downsueam from no other inle:? Qv QN ON/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, an¥ washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay Gy awNva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorver (if used) at all timkes? QY ON Qw/a
HPAR’I‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS \

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Mainrained receipts for perc purchased?

Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained legk derecdon inspecton and repair reports for the follow
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay QN aOnNva

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt? Oy ON OwA
Qy ON ON/A

Oy QN CNvA

4. Maintained caliorauon data? (for appiiczble direc: reading m:n—umenr:)

n

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concsatrations?

6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunczion plan?

ay N
7. Mainwained deviation reparts? ay ON ON/A
 Problem correczed? av ay ana
&Maimained compliancs plan, if applicable? Qy OGN ON/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - o QY oN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay oN

3. Does the responsiple official ca

the following areas for leaks?

Eose connecdons, fitings,

couplings, and valves ay Oy Qn/A Muck cookers aQy ON Qwva
Door gasikers and seating ay ON QN/A Sulls Qv ON On/A
Filter gaskews and seating Qy ON QA Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Pumps ay QN awva Diverter valves Qy ON awA

Solvent tanks and containers ay aN Owa Cartridge filter housings QY ON QN/A

ay ON ON/A
ponsible official?

Water separators

4. Which methed of detecton is used by the

Visual examinadon (condensed solveyt on exterior surfaces) - Q
Physical desection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (notic=zble perc odor) a
Use of direc:-reading instrumentation /PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogez leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentatipn, is the equipmeant: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor\concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gag prior 1o and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay QN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy OGN
d Keztin a clean and secure area whda not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicgte sampies (calorimerric only)? Qy GnN

Inspeczor’'s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature proximate Date of Next Inspection
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL N
RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AIRS Ip#: /2701/0 DATE: /;/177/?& TIME IN: __ {25 TIME OUT: Z:50

Somkovd (iEAVERS

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: //% £ )47440#7’# Ae
Dﬁuﬂwr; 2. 32724 7

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was gallons.

1of4

4. New large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification )XY aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealeﬁénLd ir%’f){er/vl?cﬂl{’;’fgx/l‘/tafners? q;( aN
2. Exami;ﬁng the containers for leakage? Ay ON
3. Closing and se;u_ri_r_gg machine doors except during loading/unloading? }FY aN
4. Dréinjng cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %Y aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? % S SECADARY AECOL,

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /&{fY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XfY ‘aON OnNvA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? /%/Y N ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? /#Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? )¥Y aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }?ﬁ’ aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

)}FfY

ay
ay

ay
ay

aN

N
aN

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfuncﬁon plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

ay

N

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - ’ ay ON gN/A

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? aQy anN

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 Ry

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /E{Y aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %{{ AN Muck cookers ,@JY UN
Door gaskets and seating %]/Y aN Stills }F'Y aN
Filter gaskets and seating NY aN Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps - A‘Y _ aN Diverter valves Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers %Y aN Cartridge filter housings Y aN
Water separators %Y aN

Dioreens Wiivazen

Name of Responsible Official

[a U£S 4 . /%C//ﬂ LS | /1 b p/%

Inspegtor’s Name (Please Print) Ddte of/Inspection
X teerr M /) /20 / 77
Inspector’s Signature Approxjma{e Dafe of Next Inspection

Strovr Creinszs
Commerclal Insurance Services, Inc.

P.O. Drawer 26227 « Oklahoma City, OK 73126
Fax (405) 942-5840 « WATS (800) 444-0077
Q09 S. Meridian e (405) 947-7660

Ao Venre qes
RON L. MOYER

" Account Executive

P.O. Box 388 .
Deland, FL 32721-0388 Off: (904) 738-4853
514 N. Florida Ave. (Zip 32720) . Fax: (904) 943-9022
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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M;

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION::  ANNUAL é\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |
" RE-INSPECTION Q

ARs #: |2 70(/0 DATE:_ | 2H{ 3|97 TMEN: 1205 tivE out: 1 30
racwry NaMe: I Tyvrud - Clenines |

FACILITY LOCATION: __ (1B . E . jﬁ_tj nouth Ao
Deland EL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JC»SL HDUB‘O v PHONE: DL - F2Y 57
© <

CONTACT NAME: " . PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' Q

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION | ||

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) : U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source . Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source | - 4. New large area source P
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x <1,800 gallyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification \\ﬂﬁf UN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above’
g facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (4o gallons. .
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[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? }%’ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - ' k¥ oON Ona
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m 4N
4.’ Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /" Tk P4 N—'@) ay Bﬁ aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? % ON aN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ ]

In Part IT-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). .

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /&( ON aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? MY aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

S /
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? —_ %—BN'/
—

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturé of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? N i . &Y ON_ QON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' %‘D‘N—/
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y, A»/ %{

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser N
inlet and outlet weekly? : @{Q\(\Q Y
. ay

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? N (

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? _ ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

ﬂPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct fnonitoring data 6n perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days Al
ay
ay
ay

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ON

ON

QN ON/A

AN ON/A
AN ON/A
ON ON/A
aN

QN ON/A

ON SR/A

AN ON/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS M

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? _ Q@{r aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ Bg aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers - Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ' Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Qi N th/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers © QY ON ON/A Cartridgeﬁlter housings @Y ON DN)A-
Water separators ay ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /B/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /Z/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) wEl/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) m]
Halogen leak detector | ,B/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: OnN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use -

) (PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

SAAD(A QJL%W 227

Inspector’ (Please Print) Date of Inspection

~

U/hﬁector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
mem. 2 U5 . _tMmeouT, [ D0 arsmi_J 27 01O
TYPE OF FACILITY: bM( \-Can
FACILITY NAME: Souds Clcaser DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: W E . Huypmota As
Mﬁ V‘@H o ,
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PdQ L/Leﬂmg PHONE NUMBER:_{04 — 734-57+F

l___] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the results of the comipliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Yepr yyepdal e r dud. Vlf{,« 2y plaingel st mus be
SLanmet . @f)f)ed (n, WM do

| ;
N
|
COMMENTS.

%KCQQ[@,,,(* AUy zwczgmz% Q| “fmw Tera Zta,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y‘;;z]/r NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ EQ-[ 5 / 93 ‘

(Approxima

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S ADD A h UN ESY/

(Please Prmt)
o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / ———PHONE NUMBER: sy 3B - 2SN

S—
Q Page of . i Revised 10/96




-~
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITZ —
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g Z N

5g ®
g = T
/ AIRS ID#1270110 = > i

STROUD CLEANERS j I

JOHN E FLOYD | SE » L

115 E PLYMOUTH AVE | 58 %
DELAND FL 32724 ‘ B uy
- o 3 O

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: P L /2//0"/&/ 7@%0%/ Zv/ ‘L“/ ¢

"Name (Please Prift) #nature Date

\

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. \

11/06/97 * _J'ﬂ/lw [//d}//p B30 (o T2 [’@ 3u;/m/;.; i c?e(,@,yz,/



ARSDH# )2 FDILO , Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FaCILITY NAME:_ O TROUA O/\Q/@A’WQIE | PATE: |- G0
FACILITY LOCATION: R \\/r)) - ‘Q\\R\ MNOUNK @MO p

Annual Reporting Per'iod: PAN 199¢ 1o | S- 1997)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEs MNO :

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

nedeeu restahan Gise de \aok @i oo mSncmati oy
Exact perlo.d of non-compliance: from . /69\ / Q[ o) to /:9\/ ?’7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \DQ)D Gﬂ’u\h«r\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

JAN 61998

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Cnurnne
G. lVIU‘J 'C PP LA ¥ v

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements .
made in this notification aré true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:] eeey ¥ )QMM J2:3 01'7

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of . =i




- b’_\ THIS”PO‘RTAIOFN Musi;'BE AT;[‘ACE-I.I.iD TO REMITTA&%F&" 85 SlbOPER HA?INé " | ..

-

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label

b

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

m = [wp}
:_ coow =3 F__r(gx
(o=t c= Do NOT Remove Label 1t m
s — =
- i 3y T - T i ot '\ O .
= AIRS ID # 1270110 o Im

- STROUD CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT-HSE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

JOHN E FLOYD :
. 115 E PLYMOUTH AVE ! Fund: 20-2-035001
 DELAND FL 32724 : Obj.: 002273
) = - ? | i — . _—
] / }

e e




Department of
Environmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building

jeb Bush 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard . David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary
MARCH 8, 1999
MO VENTURES, INC '
P O BOX 388

DELAND, FL. 32721-0388

" To whom it may CONncern:
We are returning check #2669 toyou for the following reason:
XX Check not signed.

(Numerical and Written Amounts)

Other. Please provide more information so that we can properly apply your check.
850-488-2400

Thank you.
Sincerely, )
, 7
,QY(;/,?’/M ) fornloor
. e

1z,

Ann R. Suollivan

Accounting Services Supervisor
Receipts Section

Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/gh
Attachment -
cc: reading file

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Lt X

B :“:l.)o NOT Remove Label -

G o * THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL

 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00

ING .

6 ]~ 4iH -

. " "AIRS ID # 1270110 O ot
. . A \
-; STROUD CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENTP-USE ONLY : '
" JOHN E FLOYD | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
* 115 EPLYMOUTH AVE Fund: 202035001 - - '~
DELAND FL 32724 Obj.: 002273 -
I \ C
- S J
MO VENTURES, INC. SOUTHTRUST BANK 2669
P.0. BOX 388 DELAND, FLORIDA 0362725
DELAND. FL 32721-0388 63-1005/631 :
904-734-5775 :
2/25/G9
PAY TO THE
ORDER OF s _
Department of Envirenmental Protection AREmmAARARR0.00
DOLLARS
.’5.’;‘," 33{! O.},"! {}U:’:f;*:‘::‘:*:‘:*:‘;;‘::‘::‘:-_’:*:‘t'.'::‘::‘:t'.‘::t:‘::":x:txit;‘;:‘:**;‘::‘t.‘::’:kﬁ:‘::‘tt:‘:t:‘t*ﬁk*x*f:*kt***:&f;*kx:‘:***ﬁ*;':
Title V Air General Permits
Arosvte
.-‘l\ ’\"a}‘\
PO Gifice Bex 3070
"Tallahagsee, ], 32315-3070
MEMO Air Pasem 1] AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

00 ¢EES 1OB3 L L0050,

EO 727 3BELm"



Department of
Environmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building

Jeb Bush 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary
MARCH 8, 1999

MO VENTURES, INC
P O BOX 388
DELAND, FL 32721-0388

To whom it may concern:
We are returning check #2669 to you for the following reason:
XX Check not signed.

(Numerical and Written Amounts)

Other. Please provide more information so that we can properly apply your check.
850-488-2400

Thank you.
Sincerely, .
Dﬁﬂwiz 0 Yondrr
Ann R, Sullivan

Accounting Services Supervisor
Receipts Section
Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/gh
Attachment
cc: reading file

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



/1

Dl S A/ T ¢ D SOOI » S R « S




& TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

_ | ARMS UPDATED:
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER/S | DATE UG- 227}

=

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST By 2€
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q e
P
A ~
AIRS ID#: |2°) O 1[0 DATE: [f)- 22-9¢ ng IN: 0,'50\ TIME OUT: (@357,
_ 2 . P
FACILITY NAME: _ S$1rauds (leancss <% ., L
Ox < ' »
FACILITY LOCATION: 1]§ £ f’l),m gl jﬂu@%@’&@ S )
7 T 37 -
8D
Deland , FL % %,
. _ J “@\ST’/‘/,')
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ JC(F Moy €/ PHONE: °© !
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

£
(check appropriate box) V e ' ;"E ( ﬂ(

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
[} .

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 'l\ S ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Ofc)p 5#[/'6 a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form tbat it is: O No notiftsation form
{check appropriate box) rop storglout of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr W
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiAT both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing Iarge area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galyT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galyT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr wransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr
both ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification oY onN 0O Can not determine

lof5s Revised 8/11/97

— Al TG T/t



B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 12701
JOHN E FLOYD 10001AG
‘ ]S;FR](:)UD CLEANERS o =
5 EPLYMOUTH AVE . Service Type
DELAND FL 32724 ﬁ@er‘tified Mail O Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Articie Number (Copy from service la

be
Z ﬂ/@l é’é‘ﬂli %;&l i Pl EEREEI

g

l PS Form 3811, July 1999 " Domestic Return Receipt

1381t ¢t ¢

it 1ii i
PRI T o005 69.M-1789

k.

.- +

Z 210 tk2 930

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
fa nat use for Intemational Mail (See reverse‘)_I

STROUD CLEANERS

115 E PLYMOUTH AVE
DELAND FL 32724

v
US Postal Service \
1
|
i

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995




Y
¢
'
I
3

< SENDER: ‘
:g :gmg:::e I:ems ; a4ndlor g :c:)r additional services. 1 also wish to receive the
mplete items 3, 4a, an i i
@ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this g::{?: ;:g)'-semces (foran ‘
] .;afd tI(\)lly'louf fr ' 8
E v::::l is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back |f ‘space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address 3
aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece bel the articl b j j 2
g #The Retum Receipt will show to whom the an?de wa: gglveere% :i:i ?tl\gn daetre 2. [ Restricted Delivery 9
= delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee. &
g 3. Article Addressed to! 4a. Artlcle Number 3
e . ] (4
2 § AIRS ID # 1270110 23}36[3 c{37 £
E STROUD CLEANERS 4b. Service Type N 2
8  JOHN E FLOYD |0 Registered ,&Cemﬁed o
J & 115 EPLYMOUTH AVE O Express Mail O Insured ‘g
- DELAND FL 32724 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (] COD 2
‘ot 7. Date of Delivery 2 i
- ‘ /> Y 2
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addfess (Only if requested %
wi and fee is paid) 2
5 6. Signatyge: (A ressee or Agent) -
] 4
£ xY ) (/030U
~ PSForm 3811, December 1994 102s85-07-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service
Heceipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverace Provided.
AIRS ID # 1270110

Z 333 18 439 6& 6\

STROUD CLEANERS
JOHN E FLOYD

115 E PLYMOUTH AVE
DELAND FL 32724

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

FPS Form 3800, April 1995




———— e .

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back’if space does not

| also wish to receive the

following services (for an
‘mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address

it.

Isgégl'Rerum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O -Restricted Delivery

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered’and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. ﬁlcle Number . B/
. AIRS ID # 1270110 740(& /O

STROUD CLEANERS . | 4b. Service Type
JOHN E FLOYD O Registered O Certified
115 E PLYMOUTH AVE - |0 Express Mail O Insured

DELAND FL 32724

O Retum Raceipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

22749

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

6. Slgnatu f\(Addressee orA

ent) -
A, f’\‘ t)“JSUQ\/”Q’\

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 381 1, December 1994

~ Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

P 174 052 108 \I{\

« US Fostal Service \
Receipt for Certified Mail

——— ljn_-....l -

: AIRSID # 1270110
STROUD CLEANERS

JOHN E FLOYD
115 EPLYMOUTH AVE
DELAND FL 32724

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

]
|
%

o



e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER: - . :
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee):
card to you.
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. : Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a.-§29 Number
B 5 302 460

AIRS ID#: 1270110 4b. Service Type

STROUD CLEANERS [ Registered O Certified
JOHN E FLOYD O Express Mail O Insured
115 E PLYMOUTH AVE it f )

_DELAND FL 32724 3 Retum Regeipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addpéssee’s ,y(ddress (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

6. Si : (Addressee or Agent)

X m\ﬁlﬁmo

PS Form 3811, December 10p4 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

o

[ . P 265 302 uk0

US Postal Service e .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverseLl

AIRS ID#: 1270110
STROUD CLEANERS
JOHN E FLOYD
115 E PLYMOUTH AVE
DELAND FL 32724

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

N e o



- ——— — T pp— ¢ .. o—— i, in b ———— -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

, | . o

) ‘:Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing la

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 304085

IDELAND FL 32724

Do NOT Remove Label - %‘J’ 2
. . T P
( AIRS ID#1270110 S
|STROUD CLEANERS o FOR GOVERNMENT Us&_ng\E’ -
.JOHN E FLOYD ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: BLO ==
{115 E PLYMOUTH AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
] Obj.: 002273

o




e |

¢ SENDER: : . l

T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  also _W'Sh to receive the

» sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

@  sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee)~

2 cardio you. : o

% lAnac_r; this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee'’s Address g
permit.

o "Wiite"Ratum Recaipt Requestad* on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery g

£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -

c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .§-

)

° 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 2

] ' | Z 333 ¢/3 LRt

£ AIRSID 1270110 . [4b. Service Type .gy

§  STROUD CLEANERS O Registered &/ Certiied & [

N JOHN E FLOYD OE Mail - ol od o

a 115 E PLYMOUTH AVE xpress Mal ' nsured .&|

& DELAND FL 32724 |0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD ;

g " P T e 3

__ o — . g)

S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &

i and fae is paid) s

e ' [

-

3

o

>

K]

a2 A
f a4~ _
S>Fofm 9,61 1ﬁecéﬁber 1994 V 102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

l

Z 333 k13 2Zk2
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

MA lhmrisamad Mava e P

AIRS ID 1270110
STROUD CLEANERS
JOHN E FLOYD
115 E PLYMOUTH AVE
DELAND FL 32724

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




PP N U

'\\ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITYANCE FORPROPER HANDLING 2 G 3 5 5 8

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECERED
MAIL REG

1R 20 97

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

ST T T ™
AIRS ID# 1270110 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

' STROUD CLEANERS i - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

, JOHN E FLOYD | Fund: 20-2-035001

. 115 E PLYMOUTH AVE ' Obj.: 002273

DELAND FL 32724 !

,4 @




